Table B-4: Total U.S. Medical School Graduates

by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2012-2013 through 2015-2016

g

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of graduates of U.S. medicals schools by sex from 2012-2013 through 2015-2016. The "Multiple
Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further
assistance or have additional inquiries.

Women

Men

Source: AAMC 12/19/2016

Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Men

2012-2013
11
1,828
656
446
3
4,837
132
620
7
180
8,720

12
1,794
331
430

5,965
164
561

170
9,435
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2013-2014
16
1,831
673
483
3
4,683
127
584
8
171
8,579

10
1,873
375
450

5,806
175
586

24
193
9,493

2014-2015
15
1,827
693
453
4
4,903
133
677
20
183
8,908

1,883
368
412

6,109
177
638

29
172
9,796
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2015-2016
13
1,962
634
460

4
4,711
131
653
41
175
8,784

18
2,031
402
490

6,112
137
708

74
179
10,154



Table B-4: Total U.S. Medical School Graduates f
by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2012-2013 through 2015-2016 ¢

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of graduates of U.S. medicals schools by sex from 2012-2013 through 2015-2016. The "Multiple
Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further

assistance or have additional inquiries.

Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses

All American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident

Total

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016
23 26 21 31
3,622 3,704 3,710 3,993
987 1,048 1,061 1,036
876 933 865 950
5 4 6 7
10,802 10,489 11,012 10,823
296 302 310 268
1,181 1,170 1,315 1,361
13 32 49 115
350 364 355 354
18,155 18,072 18,704 18,938

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include graduates with unknown citizenship. Graduates who declined to report sex are only reflected in the

All section. Therefore, the totals for women and men may not sum to the Total.
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