Table B-4: Total U.S. Medical School Graduatesby Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2012-2013 through 2015-2016



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of graduates of U.S. medicals schools by sex from 2012-2013 through 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
Women	American Indian or Alaska Native	11	16	15	13
	Asian	1,828	1,831	1,827	1,962
	Black or African American	656	673	693	634
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	446	483	453	460
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	3	4	4
	White	4,837	4,683	4,903	4,711
	Other	132	127	133	131
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	620	584	677	653
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	7	8	20	41
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	180	171	183	175
	Total for Women	8,720	8,579	8,908	8,784
Men	American Indian or Alaska Native	12	10	6	18
	Asian	1,794	1,873	1,883	2,031
	Black or African American	331	375	368	402
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	430	450	412	490
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	1	2	3
	White	5,965	5,806	6,109	6,112
	Other	164	175	177	137
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	561	586	638	708
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	6	24	29	74
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	170	193	172	179
	Total for Men	9,435	9,493	9,796	10,154

Table B-4: Total U.S. Medical School Graduates by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2012-2013 through 2015-2016



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of graduates of U.S. medicals schools by sex from 2012-2013 through 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Graduate Race/Ethnicity Responses	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	23	26	21	31
	Asian	3,622	3,704	3,710	3,993
	Black or African American	987	1,048	1,061	1,036
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	876	933	865	950
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	5	4	6	7
	White	10,802	10,489	11,012	10,823
	Other	296	302	310	268
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	1,181	1,170	1,315	1,361
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	13	32	49	115
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	350	364	355	354
	Total	18,155	18,072	18,704	18,938

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include graduates with unknown citizenship. Graduates who declined to report sex are only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for women and men may not sum to the Total.